public offering, rights issue, 
ADR/GDR, QIP, preferential 
allotment etc.) 

Bonus Issue by way of capitalization of reserves 

3. Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

10,47,00,000 (Ten Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Only) 
Equity Shares of Face Value ₹2/- each 

4. Size of the Issue 10,47,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value ₹2/- each 

5. Whether bonus is out of free 
reserves created out of 
profits or share premium 
account 

Bonus issued by capitalizing Securities Premium